# MAYOR LARRY KLEIN

#### **GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE**

- Sunnyvale Mayor (2019-Present)
- Cities Association of Santa Clara County President 2020; 1st Vice President 2023
- Cities Association of Santa Clara County Board of Directors, 2017–Present
- Silicon Valley Clean Energy Authority, Board of Directors, 2021-Present; Exec Chair, 2024
- Santa Clara County Measure A (2016 Housing Bond) Oversight, 2023-Present
- Santa Clara County Recycling Waste Reduction Commission, 20223-Present; Chair 2024
- US Conference of Mayors Technology and Innovation Committee, 2023-Present
- SVLG Silicon Valley Regional Recovery Mayors' Circle Co-Chair, 2020-22
- Sunnyvale City Councilmember, 2016–Present; Sunnyvale Vice Mayor (2018)
- VTA State Route 85 Corridor Policy Advisory Board, 2017–2023
- Association of Bay Area Governments (ABAG) General Assembly Member, 2017–2022
- County of Santa Clara Redevelopment Dissolution Oversight Board Member, 2019-Present
- City of Sunnyvale, Planning Commissioner, 2014–2016
- Joint Cities Stevens Creek Trail Extension Citizens Group Member, 2013-2015
- City of Sunnyvale, Charter Review Committee, 2006-2007
- City of Sunnyvale, Planning Commissioner, 2004–2010; Chair, 2007–2008

#### **COMMUNITY SERVICE**

- Caltrain Citizens Advisory Committee, Board Member, 2017-2024
- Livable Sunnyvale Founding Member
- Sunnyvale Community Gardens, Board Member, 2015-2016
- Sunnyvale Historical Society and Museum Association, President, 2011-2013,
- Founding Member of Charles Street Community Gardens

## **PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE**

- Director of Program Management, **Qnovo Corporation**, 2013 2021
- Director of Digital Power, **Exar Incorporated**, 2008 2012
- Firmware Manager and Program Manager, FyreStorm Incorporated, 2002 2008
- Systems Group Functional Manager and Release Manager, **Pluris**, 1999 2002
- Staff Software Engineer and Engineering Manager, CellNet Data Systems, 1994 1999
- Staff Firmware Engineer, IBM Siemens ROLM Communication, 1989 1994

## EDUCATION

- Computer Science, BS, University of Southern California, 1989
- Bloomberg Harvard City Leadership Initiative Class of 2022-2023

## **CONTACT INFORMATION**

• E-MAIL:

MAYOR@LARRYKLEIN.COM www.LarryKlein.com

• WEBSITE: